
EXHIBIT 21-C

California American Water Production by Source: Water Year 2017

Actual Anticipated

Acre-Feet 

Under Target Actual Anticipated Under Target

Upper Lower Upper Lower Upper Lower Coastal LagunaSeca Coastal LagunaSeca Coastal LagunaSeca

acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet acre-feet

Oct-16 0 408 0 446 0 38 397 29 350 5 -47 -24 833 801 -32 15 25 10

Nov-16 0 358 0 281 0 -77 308 19 350 3 42 -16 685 634 -51 7 25 18

Dec-16 74 390 0 588 -74 198 283 19 100 3 -183 -16 765 691 -74 14 25 11

Jan-17 116 724 130 678 14 -46 209 16 100 3 -109 -13 1065 911 -154 20 25 5

Feb-17 93 747 130 563 37 -184 142 16 100 3 -42 -13 997 796 -201 26 25 -1

Mar-17 0 1073 271 672 271 -401 138 20 100 3 -38 -17 1231 1,046 -185 28 25 -3

Apr-17 0 1023 130 833 130 -190 128 20 100 4 -28 -16 1171 1,067 -104 28 25 -3

May-17

Jun-17

Jul-17

Aug-17

Sep-17

To Date 282 4,723 661 4,061 379 -662 1,604 139 1,200 24 -404 -115 6,748 5,946 -802 138 175 37

Total Production: Water Year 2017

Oct-16 826

Nov-16 659

Dec-16 716

Jan-17 936

Feb-17 821

Mar-17 1,071

Apr-17 1,092

May-17

Jun-17

Jul-17

Aug-17

Sep-17

To Date 6,121

Sand City Desal

-150

-202

-188

Seaside Wells 
2

Anticipated

Total Wells

Anticipated Acre-Feet Under Target

1,086

Actual

1,259

Actual

Actual

Under Target Under Target

1,023

780

-107

Carmel Valley Wells 
1

-22

-33

-64

848

Anticipated 
3

692

6,886 -765

1,199

1.   Carmel Valley Wells include upper and lower valley wells.  Anticipate production from this source includes monthly production volumes associated with SBO 2009-60, 20808A, and 20808C water rights.  Under these water 
rights,  water produced from the Carmel Valley wells is delivered to customers or injected into the Seaside Groundwater Basin for storage.

2.  Seaside wells anticipated production is associated with pumping native Seaside Groundwater (which is regulated by the Seaside Groundwater Basin Ajudication Decision) and recovery of stored ASR water (which is 
prescribed in a MOA between MPWMD , Cal-Am, California Department of Fish and Game, National Marine Fisheries Service, and as regulated by 20808C water right.
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